shares with the following details: 

- Securities name: Bac A Commercial Joint Stock Bank’s shares; 

- Type of shares: ordinary share; 

- Shares’ code: BAB; 

- Par value: 10,000 VND per share; 

- Issuance Method: Public offering of shares; 

- Number of additional listed shares: 45,197,209 shares (forty-five million, one 

hundred ninety-seven thousand, two hundred and nine shares); 

- Value of additional listed shares (at par value): 451,972,090,000 VND (four 

hundred fifty-one billion, nine hundred seventy-two million, ninety thousand dong); 

- Total number of listed shares: 1,003,219,052 shares (One billion, three million, 

two hundred nineteen thousand, and fifty-two shares); 

- Total value of listed shares (at par value): 10,032,190,520,000 VND (Ten 

thousand thirty-two billion, one hundred ninety million, five hundred twenty thousand 

dong); 

Article 2. Bac A Commercial Joint Stock Bank is obligated to disclose information